
 

  Himachal Pradesh 

        Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 

                                 SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

                       Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive 

Engineer, JSV Division, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the 

approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV Department. 

TENDER SCHEDULE:- 

 

1. Date and time of issue of tender form:-  27.06.2023 upto 05:00 P.M. 
2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:-   28.06.2023 upto 11:00 A.M. 
3. Date and time of opening of tenders:-  28.06.2023  at 03:30 P.M. 

   The earnest money in the shape of FDR duly pledged in favour of the 

Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu should be attached with each tender case. Tender 

without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be issue from the 

office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt 

of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working 

day at the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be 

downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive 

Engineer JSV Division Kullu upto 5:00 PM dated 27.06.2023. 

 

Job 

No. 1 

Name of 

work 

Retrofitting of WSS Talogi Matarna and Trakada in CV Kharahal in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Providing, laying, jointing and 

testing of GMS tube 20mm dia = 530Rmt and 25mm dia = 

1650Rmt). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,41,104/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,830/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No. 2 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to various WSS under section Lug 

valley in Teh. Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Providing, laying, jointing and 

testing of GI pipe of 32mm = 562 Rmt, 50mm = 680 Rmt & 80mm 

= 560 Rmt .) SDF/2022/482,483,484,485,486,487& 488.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,91,753/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,840/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 3 

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O Water Supply Scheme Bhuntar Town in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:_ Operation, repair and running of WTP 

at Chharor Nallah for a period of six months). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,83,076/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,700/-, Time Limit:- 6 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
 
Job 

No.4  

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O WSS Chhinjra in GP Jan in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. 

Kullu (SH:- Energisation of hand pump at village Chhinjra). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,46,090/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,000/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  

http://www.hpiph.org/


Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.5  

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O LIS Jia in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Repair 

and maintenance of Pumping Machinery). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,39,381/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,788/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.6 

Name of 

work 

PWSS to PC habitation of CV Baragran in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu 

(H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 25mm dia=2200 

Rmt and 20mm dia=500 Rmt at village Lahi) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,45,047/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,900/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No.7 

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O Sewerage Scheme to Bhuntar Town Distt. Kullu 

(SH:- Providing and installation of 1.5 HP Submersible pump, 1.00 

HP submersible pump and other allied accessories) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,90,622/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,850/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.8 

Name of 

work 

Retrofitting of WSS Talogi Matarna and Seugi in CV Kharahal in 

Kullu block Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Laying, jointing and testing of 

G.I pipe 32mm dia = 300Rmt & 20mm dia = 600Rmt.)    

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,15,928/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,320/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.9 

Name of 

work 

Retrofitting of WSS Talogi Matarna and Seugi in CV Kharahal in 

Kullu block Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Laying, jointing and testing of 

G.I pipe 15mm=450 Rmt, 20mm dia=600 Rmt and 25mm dia= 

600Rmt.)    

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,34,869/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,700/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No.10 

Name of 

work 

PWSS in Jaree Matura in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- 

Providing house service connection 15mm dia at village Bashni 

Behar, Khalasani and Lagothi) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,56,980/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,140/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.11 

Name of 

work 

PWSS to PC habitation village Jaree Matura in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing house service connection for each 

house of habitation Jaree=20 Nos and Matura=18 Nos Total=38 

Nos) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,54,976/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,100/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 



Job 

No.12 

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O WSS Dugilug in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- 

Operation, running, repair and maintenance of WSS from source to 

tail end which include civil structure, water storage tanks, gravity 

main and distribution system for a period of 6 Months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,03,450/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,070/-, Time Limit:- 6 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.13 

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) 

(SH:-Laying and fixing of G.I pipe butt welding in various dia 

various RD’s in MC Kullu (H.P) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,96,628/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,940/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.14 

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O WSS Peej in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- Operation, 

running, repair and maintenance of WSS from source to tail end 

which include civil structure, water storage tanks, gravity main 

and distribution system for a period of 6 months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,64,762/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,300/-, Time Limit:- 6 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No.15 

Name of 

work 

Augmentation of WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- 

Rejuvenation of Staff Quarter No. PWD-7 opposite Old Jal Shakjti 

Circle Building at Lower Dhalpur). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,81,426/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,630/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.16 

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O WSS Chong in GP Chong in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. 

Kullu (SH:- Energisation of hand pump at village Ghanban) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,84,924/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,700/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.17 

Name of 

work 

LIS upper Mohal in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- C/O RCC 

foundation for pump base plate) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,44,094/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,890/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.18 

Name of 

work 

Construction of LIS Neoli Tharman in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:_ 

Dismentalling and Carriage of Old pumping machinery and 

approach ramp to Pump house from road) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,47,839/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,960/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
 



Job 

No.19 

Name of 

work 

PLWSS to Group of villages Chong, Shillihar, Bradha, Jari, 

Arkhandi, Phatti Pinni etc in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu H.P (H.P) 

(SH:- Excavation, Laying, jointing and testing GI pipe 20mm dia at 

F-F1=640 Rmt, F1-F2=530 Rmt, F4-F5=695 Rmt and H-H1=450 

Rmt Total=2315 Rmt) Phase-I. 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,89,028/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,800/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.20 

Name of 

work 

PLWSS to Group of villages Chong, Shillihar, Bradha, Jari, 

Arkhandi, Phatti Pinni etc in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu H.P (H.P) 

(SH:- Excavation, Laying, jointing and testing GI pipe 15mm dia-

960 and 20mm dia at Node E1-E7=790Rmt) Phase-I. 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,18,488/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,400/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.21 

Name of 

work 

C/O LWSS Beas river to 16 tanki Shildhara in Phatti Kharahal in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 

20mm dia=1590 Rmt, 25mm dia=750 Rmt and 50mm dia =850 

Rmt Total=3190Rmt for village Bandal between various Nodes at 

Different RD’s) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,94,971/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,900/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.22 

Name of 

work 

C/O LWSS Beas river to 16 tanki Shildhara in Phatti Kharahal in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 

20mm dia=1035 Rmt 25mm dia=1040 Rmt, and 22mm dia =570 

Rmt Total=2645 Rmt for village Dugra between various nodes at 

different RD’s) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,55,180/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,200/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
 
Job 

No.23 

Name of 

work 

C/O LWSS Beas river to 16 tanki Shildhara in Phatti Kharahal in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 

20mm dia=770 Rmt 25mm dia=1220 Rmt, and 32mm dia =400 

Rmt and50mm dia=900 Rmt Total=3290 Rmt for village Halyani 

between various nodes at different RD’s). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,27,018/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,600/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.24 

Name of 

work 

PWSS to PC habitation of CV Baragran in tehsil and Distt. Kullu 

(H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe at RD 0 /0 to 

0/1500=1500Rmt). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,39,810/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,800/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 



Job 

No.25 

Name of 

work 

PWSS to PC habitation of CV Baragran in tehsil and Distt. Kullu 

(H.P) (SH:-Construction of storage tank 20000Ltr and Laying, 

jointing and testing of G.I pipe 40mm dia =200Rmt, 32 mm 

dia=700 Rmt and 25mm dia=300Rmt). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,62,917/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,260/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.26 

Name of 

work 

C/O LWSS Beas river to 16 tanki Shildhara in Phatti Kharahal in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 

50mm dia=470 Rmt, 40mm dia=430Rmt, 32mm dia 

=480Rmt,25mm dia-845 Rmt and 20mm dia=1670 Rmt Total=3405 

Rmt for village Seugi between various nodes at different RD’s). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,68,798/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,400/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
Job 

No.27 

Name of 

work 

C/O LWSS Beas river to 16 tanki Shildhara in Phatti Kharahal in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 

32mm dia=380 Rmt and 25mm dia=2820 Rmt Total=3405 Rmt for 

village Dharth and Lohra-Age between various nodes at different 

RD’s). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,11,020/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,300/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

General Conditions. 
1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be 

attached):- 

(i) Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor’s registration.  

(ii)  PAN No and GST Registration. 

(iii)  EPF Registration No. before award of work. 

4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the 

undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M. 

5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be 

entertained/ considered in any case. 

6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders 

without assigning any reasons.. 

7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors. 

8. The offer shall remain valid up to 90 days after the opening of the tenders. 

9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as i n figures. 

 

 

Executive Engineer  

JSV Division Kullu  

                                                               On behalf of the Governor of HP 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2023-24-2565-615   Dated:-08.06.2023  

Copy forwarded to the following for information:- 

1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla. 
2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department. 
3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department. 
4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department. 
5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu. 
6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division. 
7 All the head of the Branches under this Division. 
8 Notice Board.    

                                                                                               

 

 

Executive Engineer 

JSV Division Kullu 

 

 

 


